SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Perry to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 123 by Senator Perry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete line 4 and insert
- 3 "chief judge; to provide for the duties of the chief judge; to provide for the"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT</u> NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, change "presiding" to "chief"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, change "presiding" to "chief"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 15, delete "presiding" and insert "chief"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 16, delete "presiding" and insert "chief"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 3, after "candidate." delete the remainder of the line and lines 4 through 11
- 14 and insert:
- 15 "(2) The city court shall have a chief judge.
- 16 (a) If not selected by agreement, the chief judge shall be the judge having
 17 the longest continuous service as a judge of that city court or, if both are equal
 18 in such service, then the judge having the longest continuous service as a judge
 19 regardless of the court. In the event both judges are new or have equal
 20 continuous service as a judge, then the chief judge shall be the judge having the
- most years as a licensed attorney in the state of Louisiana or, if both have the
- 22 <u>same number of years, the judge oldest in age."</u>
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 12, change "(2) The presiding" to "(b) The chief"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 19, change "(3) The presiding" to "(c) The chief"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 21, change "presiding" to "chief"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 22, change "presiding" to "chief"